Provisional

Qualifying 2

Sanction No. IDC-17-S
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos No.
1 84
2 7
3 58
4 19
5 1
6 24
7 14
8 17
9 8
10 27
11 51
1209
13 52
14 20
15 31
16 62
17 17
18 61
19 97
20 49
21 82
22 03
23 38
24 123
25 08
26 02
27 80
28 135
29 54
30 35
31 M4
32 9
33 39
34 29

Driver/Hometown/Region

Todd Lamb / Atlanta GA / Atl

Tray Ayres / Gainesville GA / Atl

Cliff White / Huntsville AL / TVR

Bobby Sak / Mattawan MI / DET

Mike Miserendino / Bakersfield CA / CSCC
Todd Harris / Portland OR / Ore

Denny Stripling / McKinney TX/ Tex

John Black / Olympic Valley CA/ SFR
Scott Rettich / Columbus OH / OVR

Colin Kaminsky / Homer Glen IL / CHI
Charles Turner / Montpelier VA / WDC
Todd Vanacore / Ormond Beach FL / CFR
Joe Sammut / Locust Valley NY / NYR
Steve Fogg / West Linn OR / Ore

Sponsor
Atlanta Speedwerks/Ayres Racing

Ayres Racing

The Cottages/Valvoline/DNM Racing
Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks
MBI Racing

Pro Drive Racing/Flatout

Southeast Spec Racer/Lightspeed
CSR Performance

Alliance Autosport/Red Line

Slick Locks/Kaminsky Racing
Southeast Spec Racer

Stor It Self Storage

Pencils Plus/Motion Dynamics

MBI Racing

Robeson Clay Russell / Spartanburg SC/CCR ~ Comprent/Angry Llama

TJ Acker / Saugus CA/ CSCC

Adam Gottlieb / Wilmette IL / CHI

Brian Schofield / Lakeland FL / CFR
Grayson Strathman / Jennings OK / KAN
Jack Willes / Palm Desert CA/ CSCC
Jacob Loomis / Corinth TX / Tex

John Tipton / Lexington KY / Ore

David Dickerson / Wall NJ / SIR

Colin Clark / Spring TX / Hous

Whitney Strickland / League City TX / Hous
Wayne Hudec / Fayetteville AR / NEOk
Scott Monroe / League City TX / Hous
Richard Wiese / Chesterfield MO / STL
Scott Peterson / Normandy Park WA / Ore
Max Grau / Port Byron IL / GtRv

Umberto Milletti / Hillsborough CA / SFR
Derek Schofield / Lakeland FL / CFR

Max King / Franklinville NJ / SIR

John Greene / Gainesville GA / Atl

MBI Racing

Truckster Racing/Elite Autosport
PM Racing

Shock Top Beer

East Anglia Motorsports

Snyder Brothers Racing

Simply Connect

Performance Orthopaedics/Life Hotel
Speed of light racing

Calculated Controls

Hazel Valley Tanch

Access Companies

Thank You Race Volunteers/Hallett
Pro Drive Racing/Flatout

Elite Autosport/Grau Motorsports
InsideView/Bulldog Motorsports

PM Racing

DeNovo Group Inc.

PM Racing/Jacky Jones Auto Group

Make/Model

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
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Tuesday, September 26, 2017

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:51.453
1:50.533
1:51.372
1:51.028
1:51.359
1:51.290
1:51.564
1:51.340
1:51.796
1:51.767
1:52.020
1:51.605
1:51.874
1:51.803
1:51.764
1:51.782
1:52.561
1:52.040
1:51.827
1:52.106
1:51.867
1:51.977
1:52.475
1:52.375
1:52.161
1:52.164
1:52.977
1:52.222
1:52.225
1:52.782
1:52.541
1:52.713
1:52.464
1:52.777

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:50.521
1:51.472
1:50.931
1:51.392
1:51.059
1:51.088
1:51.126
1:51.273
1:51.393
1:51.518
1:51.588
1:51.588
1:51.641
1:51.641
1:51.646
1:51.666
1:51.729
1:51.773
1:51.802
1:51.832

No time
1:51.908
1:52.109
1:52.149
1:52.598
1:52.432
1:52.201
1:52.221
1:52.382
1:52.267
1:52.326
1:52.375
1:52.422
1:52.469

Cars shown on this page report for SRF3 (A) Qualifying 3

Car 23 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 6.11.1

All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying

1] - Penalty applied
# - Bad car number

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/26/17 3:50 PM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:07.099)
1 - Transponder problem

Blo M40,
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Indianapolis Motor Speedway
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Car 1stQual  2nd Qual
Pos No. Driver/Hometown/Region Sponsor Make/Model FastLap FastLap
35 45 Thomas W Burt/ Woodway WA / Nwst Flatout Motorsports SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.472  1:53.215
36 127 Mark Snyder / Southlake TX/ Tex SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.854  1:52.585
37 33 David Anzalone / Glen Head NY / NYR Alliance Autosport SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.780  1:52.612
38 32 Herb Sweeney IV / Arlington MA/ NER Sweeney Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.909 1:52.626
39 0 Jean-Luc Liverato / Woodstock GA / Atl PM Racing/Expanded Tech SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.759  1:52.630
40 2 LeeDouglas/ Portland OR / Ore LADCO Pipe & Piling SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.643 1:54.279
41 128 Liam Snyder / Southlake TX / Tex Snyder Brothers Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.647  Notime
42 157 Bob Kaminsky / Homer Glen IL / CHI Slick Locks/Kaminsky Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.806 1:52.710
43 114 Brandon Kennedy / Newark DE / PHL Osinga Construction/Hage Tool/H8 SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.747  1:53.088
44 12 Steve Introne / Oxford CT / NER Inline Plastics/BlackHog Brewery SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.814 1:53.981
45 89 Michael Greene / Gainesville GA / Al Green Ford Co/PM Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.188  1:52.959
46 104 Dan McBreen / Atlanta GA / Atl Splunk/PM Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.977  1:52.976
47 120 Jim Cote Jr./ Overland Park KS / KCR Micro-Comm SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:52.977 1:53.518
48 132 Steven Sammut/ Locust Valley NY /NYR Pencils Plus/Motion Dynamics SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.040 1:53.116
49 14 Paul Marino / Chatsworth CA / CSCC Impress Communications/MBI Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.172  1:53.249
50 88 Mark Ballengee / Shafter CA/CSCC MBI Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.219  1:53.425

Cars shown above this line report for SRF3 (A) Qualifying 3. Cars shown below this line report for SRF3 (B) Qualifying 3. _

51 71 Jerry Aplass / Newcastle CA/ SFR Burrell Consulting Group SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.294  1:55.693
52 36 Craig Blackwell / Carmel IN / IND Blackwell Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.576  1:53.305
53 93 Matias Bonnier / New Albany OH / WNY SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.336  1:53.932
54 70 Paul Goudy / Portland OR / Ore Pro Drive Race Team SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.361  1:53.989
55 21 David Schacht/ Noblesville IN/ IND Schacht Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.562 1:53.384
56 95 Mark Hutchins / Lincoln NE / CHI YourCancerCare.Com SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.392  1:53.447
57 021 Sabré Cook / Grand Junction CO / Colo Apple Motorsports/AllianceAutosport SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.647  1:53.397
58 106 Kevin Gauntt/Egg Harbor City NJ/ SJR Triple-T Cutting Tools SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:54.432  1:53.407
59 92 Chuck Newman /Lagrange GA / Atl CT&KK Properties/Comprent SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.553 1:53.416
60 68 Mike Littrell / Cypress TX/ Hous Leading Edge Collectibles SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.489  1:54.623
61 79 Steven Greenhill / Mundelein IL / CHI Elite Autosports SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.518  1:54.265
62 72 LeeHill/Brandon FL/CFR PM Racing SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.622  1:53.558
63 57 Bill Booth/ Cupertino CA/SFR Bulldog Motorsports SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.590  1:53.649
64 01 Chris Current/ Silver Spring MD / WDC Hagerman RacEngineering SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.612  1:54.096
65 75 Mick Robinson / Melbourne FL / CFR Robinson Motor Sports/Valvoline SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.733  1:53.974
66 13 Thomas Riley / New Fairfield CT / NER Trac Consulting SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.797  1:53.934
67 189 Ashley B Oaks / Mansfield TX / Tex The Pawn Shop Pub SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 1:53.807 1:54.159

Car 23 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 6.11.1

All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying

1] - Penalty applied
# - Bad car number

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/26/17 3:50 PM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:07.099)
1 - Transponder problem

Blo M40,



Provisional

Qualifying 2

Sanction No. IDC-17-S
Indianapolis Motor Speedway
2.592 Mile Road Course

Pos
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
9
91
92
93
94
95
9%
o7
98
99
100
101

Car
No.
5
96
4
37
15
64
99
74
04
77
129
46
113
44
55
86
10
06
78
6
22
63
66
69
23
59
054
103
111
169
131
98
112
60

Driver/Hometown/Region

James Marinangel / McHenry IL / CHI
Daniel Brooks / Colorado Springs CO / CDR
Joseph Wolf / East Nassau NY / NER
Corey Condit / Scottsdale AZ / CSCC
Tom Miserendino / London / CSCC
Matt Gray / Chaska MN / LOL

Steven Kramer / Heath TX / Tex
Salvadore Webber / Spring Branch TX / LnSt
Bob Gardner / Savannah GA / Bucc
Charles Pigeon / Abilene TX / LnSt

Carl Hayward / Olathe KS / KCR

John Waak / Frisco TX / Tex

Steven Rehkemper / Chicago IL / CHI
Paul Miranda / Austin TX / LnSt

Wade White / Vail CO/ TVR

Pete LaMaina / Sicklerville NJ / SIR
Mike Cameron / Highlands Ranch CO / Colo
Matt Strathman / Topeka KS / KAN

Reid Johnson / Hamel MN / LOL

Peter Jankovskis / Lisle IL / CHI

Kevin Elion / Annapolis MD / WDC
H.Neil Lund / Longwood FL / CFR

Bill Watts / Harvard MA / NER

Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette IN / IND
Daniel Mathias / Annapolis MD / WDC
Joel Parris / Fishers IN / IND

Mike Thomas / Marlton NJ / SJIR

Tisha Strickland / Houston TX / Hous
Roy Hillenburg / Friendswood TX / Hous
Denny Fosdick / Riverside CA / CSCC
David Schaal / Saint Paul MN / LOL
Todd Martin / Saint Jacob IL / STL

Jim Cote Sr/ Stanley KS / KCR

Tim Gray / Minneapolis MN / LOL

Sponsor
McHenry Savings Bank/Elite Autospor

Teamwork Motorsports/Dog Gone Rcg
Alliance Autosport

Realty One Group

MBI Racing

Ryan Companies US

Dalrymple Racing Services
Dalrymple Racing Services
Comperent Motorsports

Tige Boats

Technical MFG Concepts

Howard Hughes

Rehco LLC

Dalrymple Racing Services

The Cottages/Valvoline/DNM Racing
Calhoun Agency

Surface Exploration

Budweiser

RJR

OakBrook Investment/Elite Autosport
Buying Time Media

PM Racing

Dell-EMC

Plato's Closet/Spyke's KTM
Absolute Fire Protection
FileNet/Lighthouse Therapy Center
Triple-T Cutting Tools

Spec Racer Sports

Hillenburg Motorsports

MBI/Team Widget

Lindell Motorsports/RSR

Micro-Comm
Ryan Companies US

Make/Model

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
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1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:53.872
1:53.902
1:53.915
1:54.027
1:53.943
1:54.208
1:54.259
1:54.084
1:54.358
1:54.122
1:54.161
1:55.424
1:54.909
1:54.294
1:54.477
1:54.619
1:54.689
1:55.124
1:55.935
1:54.695
1:54.911
1:55.754
1:56.032
1:55.320
 Notime
1:58.579
1:56.125
1:55.677
1:55.855
1:55.890
1:57.795
1:56.483
1:56.978
1:57.798

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:53.913
1:54.128
1:54.237
1:53.932
1:54.569
1:54.030
1:54.042
1:54.057
1:54.093
1:54.286
1:54.713
1:54.213
1:54.283
1:54.681
1:55.287
1:54.562
1:54.599
1:54.619
1:54.677
1:54.972
1:55.093
1:55.012
1:55.060
1:55.070
1:55.082
1:55.111
1:55.467
1:56.969
1:55.715
1:55.809
1:56.443
1:56.805
1:56.543
1:59.055

Cars shown on this page report for SRF3 (B) Qualifying 3

Car 23 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 6.11.1

1] - Penalty applied
# - Bad car number

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9/26/17 3:50 PM

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.

All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:07.099)
1 - Transponder problem

Blo M40,



